PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

1 (1)

2 (8)

3(4)

4 (6)

5(7)

6 (2)

7(3)

8 (9)

9 (5)

3

%, 621782

# 490-148

-

2832-16

41117-1

- 010-312

=

12-3

2-13381

0-40467

861221

D08

Top Tip: MORANDO (4)
Watch out for: TRUE VALOUR (7)

(R5) 19:10 LEOPARDSTOWN, 1m

Invesco Pension Consultants Desmond Stakes (group 3) (Class 1) (3YO plus)

TRIFECTA QJACKPOT 4§ PLACEPOT
No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

CUSTOM CUT 18cD

b g Notnowcato - Polished Gem

FLIGHT RISK32cD
ch g Teofilo - Raghida

DIAMOND FIELDS 108

b f Fastnet Rock - Question Times

MORANDO (FR) 47 D

gr g Kendargent - Moranda

SEA WOLF 47D BF

b g Amadeus Wolf - Rose De France

ALEXIOS KOMNENOS 47

b ¢ Choisir - Alexiade

TRUE VALOUR 47D
b ¢ Kodiac - Sutton Veny

INTRICATELY 33

b f Fastnet Rock - Inner Realm

MUSIC BOX 14

b f Invincible Spirit - Liscune

89-10

69-10

49-7

49-7

59-7

39-1

39-1

38-12

38-12

D Tudhope
D O'Meara

K J Manning
J S Bolger
W J Lee

J A Stack

Andrea Atzeni
R Varian

P J Smullen
John Patrick
Murtagh

W M Lordan
Joseph P O'Brien

J A Heffernan
A P O'Brien

ATR VERDICT: There was just three-parts of a length splitting True Valour (first), Sea Wolf
(second) and Alexios Komnenos (third) in a Listed event at the Curragh last month and that trio all
have chances again, while 2014 winner Custom Cut is likely to tow them along and would be
dangerous if getting too much rope. Galway Festival scorer Music Box is unlikely to be far away either
but preference is for the Roger Varian-trained MORANDO. The form of his comeback Listed success

at Windsor took a massive boost when the third Here Comes When went two places better in the
Sussex Stakes next time and, open to further improvement, the four-year-old rates the one to beat.

107

112

106

113

108

106

108

108

96

DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

& Appstore

Jilly CovLaso Fos
ana=3012
LN -



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

