

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R5) 19:10 LEOPARDSTOWN, 1m

Invesco Pension Consultants Desmond Stakes (group 3) (Class 1) (3YO plus)

TRIFECTA JACKPOT 4 PLACEPOT

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (1)		621782	CUSTOM CUT 18 CD b g Notnowcato - Polished Gem	89-10	D Tudhope D O'Meara	107
2 (8)		490-148	FLIGHT RISK 32 C D ch g Teofilo - Raghida	6 9 - 10	K J Manning J S Bolger	112
3 (4)	**	2832-16	DIAMOND FIELDS 108 b f Fastnet Rock - Question Times	49-7	W J Lee J A Stack	106
4 (6)	*****	41117-1	MORANDO (FR) 47 D gr g Kendargent - Moranda	49-7	Andrea Atzeni R Varian	113
5 (7)		010-312	SEA WOLF 47 D BF b g Amadeus Wolf - Rose De France	59-7	C T Keane G M Lyons	108
6 (2)	*	12-3	ALEXIOS KOMNENOS 47 b c Choisir - Alexiade	3 9 - 1	C D Hayes J A Stack	106
7 (3)		2-13381	TRUE VALOUR 47 D b c Kodiac - Sutton Veny	39-1	P J Smullen John Patrick Murtagh	108
8 (9)	AR	0-40467	INTRICATELY 33 b f Fastnet Rock - Inner Realm	38-12	W M Lordan Joseph P O'Brien	108
9 (5)		861221	MUSIC BOX 14 b f Invincible Spirit - Liscune	38-12	J A Heffernan A P O'Brien	96

ATR VERDICT: There was just three-parts of a length splitting True Valour (first), Sea Wolf (second) and Alexios Komnenos (third) in a Listed event at the Curragh last month and that trio all have chances again, while 2014 winner Custom Cut is likely to tow them along and would be dangerous if getting too much rope. Galway Festival scorer Music Box is unlikely to be far away either but preference is for the Roger Varian-trained MORANDO. The form of his comeback Listed success at Windsor took a massive boost when the third Here Comes When went two places better in the Sussex Stakes next time and, open to further improvement, the four-year-old rates the one to beat.

Top Tip: MORANDO (4)

Watch out for: TRUE VALOUR (7)

AT THE RACES





